
b[u

EqUI a5
SN /JK/025/SEBULDN0430159/ Feb'25

1. Mr.Kailas Vishnu Suradkar,
S/o.Vishnu Suradkar,
Add: Borala, Buldhana,
Maharashtra 443201.

2. Mrs.laya Ingle,
D/o.Ramesh Ingle,
Add :Borala, Buldhana,
Maharashtra 443201.

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERW

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of

Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers, co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the

physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Omcer of Equitas Small Finance Bank

Ltd., will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 11-03-2025 for recovery of

Rs.8,41,885/- as on 30-01-2024 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Ac!, 2002, with further

interest from 3L-OL-2024 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., (Total Outstanding being

Rs.11,51,583/- as on 30-01-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd', from Mr.Kailas Vishnu

Suradkar, (Borrower), Mrs.Jaya Ingle (Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs.16,29,OOO/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,62,900/- (Rupees One Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Nine
Hundred Only)

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords q better socie(y.

Equitas small Finan@ Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equitae Finance Limited)

4' rbor Phare ll, Spen(€r Plaza, No.759, Mount Road, Anna salai, Ch€nnai, Tamil Nadu, lndia 600 m2

3993552
T:+9144429e 5OOO F: +91 44 4ZB 5O5O I (orporate@€quita5.in I www.equitasbank.com lToll Free 1800 103 12 IONNo:t65191TNt993P1-C025280

Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

t= BEYOND BANKING



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERW

All that piece and parcel of property bearing Grampanchayat Propety No.334, admeasuring

3258.00 Sq.Ft. (i.e.302.79 Sq.mtrs.) situated at lvlauze Berala within the limits of Grampanchayat -

B€rala, Tq. Chikhali & Dist. Buldhana,

North by

South by

East by

west by

: Land of Sakharam Suradkar;

: Main Road of Bairala Town;

: House of Rameshwar Kapase;

: Government Drainage & Road;

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Chikhali and Registration District of Buldhana.

Together with all buildings and structures attaded to the eafth or permanently fastened to anything

attached to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & https: //www. bankeauctions.com.

Authorized Omcer,

M/s.Equitas ll Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : Chennai
Date: 05-02-2025



EqUI trJ5
Equitas Small Finance Eank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI AcT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Ac! the Possession of the below mentioned
property was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of
the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on

'AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and 'AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON' under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through
online auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. M[Kailas Vishnu Suradkar,
S/o.Vishnu Suradkar,
Add: Borala, Buldhana,
Maharashtra.143201.

2. Mrs.Jaya Ingle,
D/o.Ramesh Ingle,
Add :Borala, Buldhana,
Maharashtra ,143201.

Loan Account No:-SEBULDN0430159

Claim Amount Due Rs.8,41,885/- as on

30-01-2024 with turther interest from

31-01-2024 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.11,51,583/- as

on 30-01-2025).

All that piece and parcel of property bearing

Grampanchafat Propety No.334, admeasuring

3258.00 Sq.Ft. (i.e.302.79 Sq.mtrs.) situated at Mauze

Berala within the limits of Grdmpanchayat - Berdla,

Tq. Chikhali & Dist. Buldhana,

North by

South by
East by
West by

: Land of Sakharam Sucdkar;
: Main Road of Bairala Town;

: House of Rameshwar Kapase;

: Government Drainage & Road;

Situated at within the Sub-Registrdtion District of
Chikhali and Registration District of Buldhana.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the

earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to

earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 11-03-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12'30 PM

Date & Time of InsPection: ' L2-O2-2O25 to 06-03-2025 - 1O.OO AM to O1'OO PM

Reserve Price: RS,16,29,OOO/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,62,9oo/- (RuPees one Lakhs sixty Two Thousand Nine Hundred

only)

E
Equita6 Small Fina.re Bank Limit€d

(Previourly known as Equitas Finance Limited) 3993555
4' Floo[ Phare ll, Spen er Plaza, No-759, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Chennai. Tamil Nadu, lndia _ 600 002

T:+91 444299 50OO I f:+91444299 5O5O I corporateoequitas.in I ww.equita$ank.(om ItollFree:18@ 103 1222 | CN il,o: 155191IN 1993PtC025280

BEYOND BANKING \[hen you bonk with us, you co]rtribuG towqrds q better society.



TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sale will be

httos: //www.bankea uctions'com

-2-

on line E-Auction' Bidding through website

2

3

Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature cq1ifi:ale:J'9 email address' for details

with regard to digital signature, prl; coniact c1 India Pvt' Ltd' Plot No'68 ' 3'd Floor'

sector - ,44 ,Gurgaon, ii'y"n" Pin: 122003'- 
--Contact: 

Prabakaran M

Mobile +91-741828t 709 (Support' ' t'toOit" n'mUers +9172919a1124 125 126)'

Email id: tn@clindia.com & suDDort@bankeauctions'com

Biddersareadvisedtogothroughthewebsitehttps:/lwwYv.ban(eauctions'comfordetailed
i;;; 

""d 
conditions ot nuaion saie before sG ining their bids and taking part in the

E-auction sale Proceedings.

Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from- C1 tndia Pvt' Ltd' Plot

xi-ills; iloo., secior - n+ ,curguon,i"ry"na Pin: 1^2-2-003' contact: Prabakaran M

Mobile +91-7418281709 (Support 
-Mobile numbers +9L72919a1,.24 125 126)'

4

Email id: tn(o)cl.l ndia. com & support@bankeauctions.com

5 Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant

details.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour.of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd"

throuqh Etectronic mode (RTGS/NEFD lo ;redit of Account No 20On-00807725' Equitas Small

i.r#;il il,< iil; i.-rlidui uri*t, dn"ssv"t Gatleria, New No' 18, Bazulla Road' r' Nasar'

tiJ"".i -ioO oii. IFsc-code: esigoodi6or, before submitting the bids online on or before

2.OO PM on t0-03-2025 or by wiy ot oemanA Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small

Finance Bank Ltd, Payable at Chennai.

A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized

tji,J"i, iqrit"t srall Finarice Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor,-Phase II' Spencer Plaza' Anna Salai'

Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.o0 PM on 10-03-2025'

ThebidpricetobesubmittedshallbeabovetheReservePriceandbiddersshallimprovetheir
furtf* off"r. in multiples of Rs.1O,0OO/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only)'

The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money'

.ii".ov piiol, ir*ediately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day ofthe

*r"-in't[" *in" mode as stipulated in clause-6 above' The balance of the purchase price shall

nlu" to u" piio *ithin 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them failing

*niih,-gr"k it 
"t 

liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder'

6

7

8.

9

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of

the e-auction sale Proceedings

subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay

due to tfre bank in futl before date of sale, no sale will be conducted'
11. The sale is

the amount



EqUI
IId=

-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending

bidders should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any

authority, besides the Banks charges and should sausry themselves about the title extent,
quality and quantity of the property before submifting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature

regarding the property put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other

matter, etc., will be entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or

adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions ofthe sale without any prior

notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall b€ar the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates,

registration charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings,

both existing and future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the
name of the successful bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from !?-02-2025 to 06-03-2025 10.00 A.M

to 1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties. contact Name : Sagar Chavan -

Mobile No.7972328475, Swaraj Kale - Mobile No.7709731377

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions

mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016'

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity

issue, system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/particiPating

in the auction sale.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing

which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the

sale to be held on the terms and conditjons thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring

suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place : chennai
Date: 05.02.2025

Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited
(Previously known ae Equitas Finance Limited)

4b fbor PtEs€ ll, SperK€r Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna Salai, Ch€nhai, Tamil Nadu lhdia _ 5@ m2
39935 58

I +91 44 4299 560 | F: +91 44 4299 5050 | corporat€Oeq'ritas.in I ww$/.equitasbanl.om lToll tr€€: lap 103 1222 | C1N No: t5sl9llN1993Pt@2s2Eo

Equitar Small finance Bank

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us. you contribute towords o better society.E



o9t
l+1, PIN:141(i$1

Fror:EgJIIAS Sllltl FII{l},lCt BSfl LI0 r Cll 02

It:lSgrar*,
,xtz26.ll 116/ l?./ 21fi ,12:11
{.{Trir!_ ojr rn. inni ago:t.qodn)).,-. -

lfli'll r'

ff- 6l113{111 $r0r3{)
E e RIArZ?87t5711,1

[rrunter lh; 1,[P-toderllf
Io:JlIAr-

fit 6rlw101 {611134)

& e RI2{7e87{651r
Ca.rntcr llo:1 , {F-Code; lllP

Io!lfrILAS, oe6
lH. PIll: {43i'01

Fr,r:raJ(IAS 9tal.r- FtMlict 8flil l.ID, sl t2
Ht:tSqrar<,
&/l:26.cl 

'lAl 
12 l2lb rl2zll

{{Irrck on H. i ndiaPost.!ot .ir))


